Opies of your invoice. 2. Order is to be entered in accordance with prices, definery and worthy as immediately (if you are linkly) to \$hip as specified.			15	ر اندلا	27	■	DATE OF ORDER DATE REQUIRED	BUILDING SYSTEMS
invoice delivery and operational objets above. Is Specified. BY.		Mill Cents Reg.	1/2×4×20 A36	Flat 1 x 6 x 30 48 K mix 1/d	Flat 1'X5 X20 48Kmin Yld.	STOCK NUMBER/DESCRIPTION	SHIPPED VIA F.O.B. POINT PREPAID OF	Ship To: RUBB INC. P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE SANFORD, ME 04073 TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347 Mo 1015 THOSO 1015
онтир			3	33	30	UNIT PRICE		, 1 RUBB IE 04073 I-2877 FA)
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE			8	5	O O	AN CE	TAX EXEMPT	LANE (: 207-324
T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T						AMOUNT	TERMS	12347 JES

WHITE ORIGINAL

The Government of the Control of the

PURCHASE

のからのの

The second state of the se

ų Ž

ŀ

7 HO

RUBIN 28

207-324-2877

RUBB INC P O BOX 711 SANFORD, ME SANFORD 04073

AIRPORT

RUBB INC 1 RUBB ROAD SANFORD, ME 04073

QUALEY SHIP VIA F.O.B DELIVERED 28648 PURCHASE ORDER# SEL TERMS 1/2 10

DATE SHIPPED INV.DATE

ALC A [T] Ŋ a Ħ Н ά Н Н 0 검

MEIGHT TEN **ω** PRICE 6/23/05 AMOUNT 6/23/05

Ν USE 1 HEAT#41664

240"

918 $^{\omega}_{\omega}$ 50 273.36

ALL MATERIAL CONFORMS TO THE REQUION THE PO NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

Job Name: MERRILLS #05014

GC: RUBB INC THE REQUIREMENTS

Н 0

ተ 816 \$273.36

CARBON STEEL WARNING! PARTICULATES MAY TO LUNGS - REFER TO M.S.D.S. FOR MORE IN Y BE HARMFUL INFORMATION.

25014-10-57L 273.36

SHIPPING GRDER 346890

16:47 06/21/05

DUR **JEHS** TRUCK PIV א נו מ משטיג RUBIN THE CO SANFORD, ME ***VERIFY LOAD, 90944 DRDERED T ale Carrier: 112 XOE D H D L Signed Out: N Count m Count DELIVERED in C D) b discrepencies MUST be reported Within MTRS REQUIRED - 13436000 LB MAX LIFTS!!!! 944-MATERIAL CONFORMS TO THE RESULTREMENTS ON THE FO NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE. Job Name: 10.27 **10日 10日 10日** 24ø73 SANFORD Ш ĊŊ 1.4 ALL UCK n × 5: 207-324-2877 H MERRILLS #05014 AIRPORT SMI BELLA 1-4 × U PURCHASE GRDER# TERMS 28648 JES 240 BOY STATSNOOSSE -1 Driver Signature: Ы Q. b Z 四人と対 Signature 1/2 10 SANFORD, ME T RUBB ROAD RUBB INC WARDL NOIG DON HORRY ermont 42 R114748 S 04073 HAG 6/23/05 REDID on U 100 ACK, DATE THOUGH. 6/21/25 01.0 8

Chery 6-23-05-

MATERIAL CERTIFICATION REPORT

WALLINGFORD, CT 06492 8 PENT HIGHWAY. INFRA-METALS CO.

TA PLACE, LOUISIANA 20069-1166 BIVER ROAD P.O. BOX 6000 BAYOU STEEL CORPORATION

Leiephone (886) 652-4800

ACCORDANCE

rendch 2010 HEAT NO. 41664 24 POB PRODUCT FLATS INACICE NO

		NIVUO SS	ATERNAL CLEANINE		Libs WEAR	TEST TEMP VACHAGE SIMPACI, STRENGTH.
% ww.bs	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	у шш рэ	8(1-)]	%. Www.bs	%	BEND TEST RESULTS SPECIMEN AREA REDUCTION OF AREA IMPAOT.STRENGTH
eqM eqM 3% mm	u ==== % ISd ISd	#dM. 702 #dM. 702 #dM. 703 #dM. 202	52.512 PSI - 73,510 PSI - 73,510 % - 73,510 PSI - 74,510	37.2 Mp4 508 Mp4 41.0 % mm 502 mm in	P 8- - 4-8- - 9-0-17- - 18-099/6/ - 18-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6-6	YIELO STRENGTH GAUGE LENGTH GAUGE LENGTH BEND TEST DIAMETER
E1:3	IMPERIAL	7.2 Ti	TES	WETBIG.	S3T SMPERIÁL	MECHANIOAL MECHANIOAL

GBVDE ¥3652950

DATE 04/20/05 Cuet I-3443 -0002

Y2S9-03 GEVDE 20

Charomer Grade & Speca: A36-03a 44W, CSASOW, A70936 ASME SA36

600

000

052

₽£0 ST ΙŢ 52 6 I 620

9T0 06 ET:

SISY JAMA-

ns N

8

V

CP

S

HLIM.

SIHT NO HEITIAS

HOTARIZED UPON REQUEST:

SPECIFICATIONS REPORTED ABOVE, ALL STEEL IS ELECTRIC FURNACE MELTED, MANUFACTURED, PROCESSED, AND TESTED IN THE U.S.A. WITH SATISFACTORY RESULTS, AND IS FREE HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE MATERIAL TEST RESULTS PRESENTED HERE ARE FROM THE REPORTED HEAT AND ARE CORRECT. ALL TESTS WERE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE

	. :			ЫЗ	יפו	VΙ	٧	M	3:	Ν	٨٤	ın	SS	٧	٨	ır	١٧	Λt)_′	1/	îhv	W	IJ	۸ŀ	l. (DΝ	Ш			•	٠.				
:				6		7	-	/	y	/	/	Ž		7	7		\sum_{i}	_		2	2	Lø	in a	e,	200		T	 	-			ED	NS	ois	3

REDUCTION RATIO

GRAIN PRACTICE

10:C11459

WALLINGFORD, CT

#8 PEAT HIGHWAY

INEKY WELVI'S CO

THIS REPORT TO THE SALES DEPARTMENT. DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS OR NECESSARY CLARIFICATIONS CONCERNING John W. Buffington, # 60493, Notery Public

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME IN AND FOR ST. JOHN

1-800-535-7692 (USA)



PURCHASE

(A) 28648 8

口间

Ship To:

☐ RUBB INC.
P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE
SANFORD, ME 04073
TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347

□ 0 ther

3

 Please send _______copies of your invoice.
 Order is to be entered in eccordance with prices, delivery and specifications shown above.
 Notify us immediately if you are unable to ship as specified. 621-05 OTY. ORDERED DATE OF ORDER ថ្ក 5 OTY. RECEIVED DATE REQUIRED S) 203-290 (ec (omp)et 20 6-23-05 1-299 SHIPPED VIA X6X30 STOCK NUMBER/DESCRIPTION F.O.B. POINT 8Y.... PREPAID COLLECT TAXABLE ₹ 3 AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE W UNIT PRICE TAX EXEMPT 20 AMOUNT TERMS

WHITE ORIGINAL

YELLOW COPY

INFRA-METALS O

> INVOICE ŏ. 430245

8 PENT HIGHWAY WALLINGFORD, CT 203-294-2980 G 06492

RUBIN 83

207-324-2877

P O BOX 711 SANFORD, ME SANFORD 04073 AIRPORT

1 RUBB RO SANFORD, RUBB INC RUBB ROAD

SHIP VIA בי

.O.B.

PURCHASE ORDER#

> Ħ 04073

QUALEY

28648

1/2

TERMS 10 NET 30 DATE 6/23/05 SHIPPED INV.DATE 6/23/05

ALI U [1] Ø റ 烎 Н שי Н Н O 껄

DELIVERED

WEIGHT PRICE AMOUNT

Я FLAT 1/2 × 44 24 240"

6936 31.50 2184.84

MTRS ENCLOSED - !!!!6000 LB MAX LIFTS!!!! ALL MATERIAL CONFORMS TO THE REQUIREMENTS ON THE PO NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

Job Name: MERRILLS #05014 MIRS

Name: GC: RUBB INC

Н 0 ተ 6936

\$2,184.84

CARBON STEEL WARNING! M.S.D.S. FOR MORE MAY BE HARMFUL RE INFORMATION.

05014-10-572 48.4818

the so

Please send _______copies of your invoice.
Order is to be entered in accordance with prices, delivery and specifications shown above.
Notify us immodurely if you are unable to ship as specified. QTY. ORDERED DATE OF ORDER ó 20-7 5 QTY, RECEIVED DATE REQUIRED Ø (ec. Mota $\vec{\ }$ Complet 20 6-23-05 Q SHIPPED VIA STOCK NUMBER/DESCRIPTION F.O.B. POINT ☐ RUBB INC.
P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE
SANFORD, ME 04073
TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347 □ Other PREPAID min Yld COLLECT 000 TAXABLE TAX EXEMPT S W AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 3 UNIT PRICE 1 50 AMOUNT TERMS

ZO.æn

Thow eath revener

PURCHASE

 $\frac{2}{10}$

Compatible Section 1985 Comments

" bucke

Ship To:

BCIDIZO

SYSTEMS

WHITE ORIGINAL

YELLOW COPY

SHIPPING GRDER 346891

200-404-2080 æ WALLINGFORD, CHMHOIH LINGS q 2640B

O Th

10:40 26/21/25

NIELLE n) (n) 207-224-2877

SANFORD, RUBB Ö - XBB JNC H 04073 SANFORD AIRPORT

SANFORD, ME THOUS BEINS 1 RUBB INC 04073

UIV GIED Prece ****UERIEY LOAD, ZOULARE RESPONSIBLE FOR TOULSIGN FOR*** Piece DRDERED Time Signed Out: Carrier: Ŋ All discrepencies ដែ Count: Count: . d. d. DELIVERED Job Names ALL MATERIAL CONFORMS TO THE REQUI FLAT 1/2 U MIRS m ហ REQUIRED U X × MERRILLS #05014 ONI BEINS 4. D PURCHASE ORDER# 84983 LSCE O Customer × Driver Signature 240" H (2) 11.16000 C M S Z Ē Signature: THE REQUIREMENTS Delivery 꾶 ON THE NET WE TERMS REQUIREMENTS PO LICITIA R115080 DATE RECTO 6/23/05 ក សូរ 30 0000 DOK. DATE HID TOWN 6/01/25 6936

Chery 6-23-05

Q F

PAGE

ww ba

p

шш.

BQM:

PdW :

SIMETAIC.

u ba

%

ISd:

ISd.

TEST 3

- IMPERIAL:

MATERIAL CERTIFICATION REPORT

8 PENT HIGHWAY INFRA-METALS CO

- Telephone (985) 652-4900 LA PLACE, LOUISIANA 70069-1166 BIVER ROAD P.O. BOX 6000 SAYOU STEEL CORPORATION

PROPERTIES

MECHANICAL



WALLINGFORD, CT #8 PENT HICHWAY INFRA METALS CO.

MALLINGFORD, CT

-ACCORDANCE **JAMTRA**: =TESTED:IN=

HIIM.

PO: C17429

ulu ba

-03 mm

EOT MPa

365 MPa

%-0.8E

WEIGHC

GRADE A3652950 Cust I-3443 -0002 DATE O4/20/05

SIZE F 6 X 1 X 20 42

%

% 0 8E

13 PTC PSI

18d 2T6 25

JAIRPERIAL.

Ur ba

TEST 2

S4 Pos HEAT NO. 41664 PRODUCT FLATS

LESI 1

edl:the

uj bs:

u 8

% 0 TF

73,660 PSI

23'853 Kel

JAIR∃9MI##

rendch 201011

--INVOICE NO.

ELONGATION GAUGE LENGTH BEND TEST DIAMETER BEND TEST RESULTS SPECIMEN AREA REDUCTION OF AREA IMPACT STRENGTH	000: \$20: \$1: 62: 61: 63: 910:	8 8 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
MECHANI TRIPINANTE UTILI MENANTE UTILI HTONANTE ATILINATI	OJ C 		
	1.5	I -	ing T

600

REDUCTION RATIO BATING GRAIN PRACTICE ORIENTATION **Г**ВЕФПЕЙСЬ TEST TEMP HVBONESS SEVERITY VAEBAGE GRAIN SIZE INTERNAL CLEANLINESS **TIMBERIVE** ACT STRENGTH

шш ba:

Z 03 mm

508 MP4

372 MPa

% 0 T 7

METRIC

YESS-03 GEVENE 20

44W CSASOW, A70936 Chalomer Grade & Spece : A36-03a

YSWE-3Y36

SPECIFICATIONS REPORTED ABOVE, ALL STEEL IS ELECTRIC FURNACE MELTED, MANUFACTURED, PROCESSED, AND TESTED IN THE U.S.A WITH SATISFACTORY RESULTS, AND IS FREE PHEREBY CERTIFY THE MATERIAL TEST RESULTS PRESENTED HERE ARE FROM THE REPORTED HEAT AND ARE CORRECT. ALL TESTS WERE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE TO THE

				1				Ł	31	D'	٧I	11	į.	٧	Э.) }	į١	/{	ın	S	s	٧	À	ì	n	٧	U	0	'	21	ħ	٨٨		31	١	ui.		Į.	11		1			i i Çi	\ \	-	i Ap	Ą	
	:	14,	1	3		1	٠.	50																															=	-:	_ :	 3.)				• •
: :	÷	٠.,	÷	S	Ä		j.		7	2	سر مارا	7	436		y		7		/	'	2)	•	•	9	\	l	M		3		L	f	à,	ı	j	þ	6	Ţ	Ţ,	7		_	7	-	(13	Ń	5
		7	: :	i,	Ü	٠.'	Ι.		ı.	١.	7	7		/		/	Ť,		Ż		^		Ţ.		-	¢.	_	-	1	4		-				1		/						S.	ilar Nga	ં	3,1		ŧ,
ı			1	15	-9.	9	×	i	."	. !	À	1	,		- 1	ď	3	J	•				/	7	1	7	Ŋ	33	7	्			_	•		Υ.	. (4		٠,	1. 1	 Ĵ.	-111	1	K,		100	٠.	

Joanna M. Bullingron, 1 60493, Notery Public

TO YAU

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME IN AND FOR ST. JOHN

SIHT NO HZIAA9

N

ยูบ

NOTARIZED UPON REQUEST:

(A2U) 2607-858-008-1 THIS REPORT TO THE SALES DEPARTMENT.

DIRECT ANY QUESTIONS OR NECESSARY CLARIFICATIONS CONCERNING

SUPP, REQ: SPEC - A709-04A GR36 GRADE: ASTM A36-04 PART #: FL010005 CUST. P.O. C17706

SHIP TO: INFRA-METALS CORP.CT

CERTIFIED TEST REPORT

MUSUR

КОСОЙ ВІ<u>ЕЕ</u>Г МОВОНН, ІМС.

- 800s XOB .O.9. GAOR YRAAUD TSOET YN ,NAUBUA

9620 = .soq 8S

HEAT# A2499

DATE 5HIPPED 6/16/2005

SHIPMENT# 0260208

SIZE: FL 6 X 1

ORDER ITEM# 162001/ 07

SOLD TO: INERA-METALS CORP. CT

FAX#/EMAIL: 2032942993

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS %

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOTARIZED ONLY 20 10 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	VUFACTURING PROCESSES FOR THIS STEEL, INCLUDING MELTING FROM SCRAP AND HOT DUAL CERTIFICATION TO MERCURY OR ANY LIQUID ALLOY WHICH IS LIQUID AT AMBIENT TEMPERATURES, DUAL CERTIFICATION TO MERCURY OR ANY LIQUID ALLOY WHICH IS LIQUID AT AMBIENT TEMPERATURES, DUAL CERTIFICATION TO MERCURY OR ANY MATERIALS TO MERCURY OR ANY MATERIALS TO MERCURY OR AND HOT TO MERCURY OR AND HOT	USTON
(u6)9)	1014 2018 2018 2018 2000 20250 2025 2028 2028 2028 2028 20	203
STATE OF NEW YORK STATE OF NEW YORK ARE CORREST THESE RESULTS ARE CORREST THAT: THESE RESULTS ARE CORREST THAT THE THAT THAT	15 15 16 17 18 17 18 17 18 17 17	Lr XXX
CONTECT NOOR SXX CONTECT OF THE COMPANY CONTECT AS CONTAINED IN THE COMPANY CONTECT OF THE CONTECT O	10,00	2017 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018 2018

131500 BC\02512

датеа периевтер

CERTIFIED TEST REPORT

72 pcs.= 9792

CUST. P.O. C17320

₽A87 #: FL000804

, TST4RBS-ESAPSM-ARAM FOT 91H2 SUPP, REQ: 98A9 AP0-607A SPEC GRADE: ASTM A36-04

> NAVAUA-1JIM AAA MUCUR

FLOBLY MY 13021 **GAOR YRRAUD** P.O. BOX 2008 ичеон втеел ливоян, інс.

SOLD TO: INFRA-METALS CORP - CT ORDER ITEM# 163036/ 01 SIZE: FLAX 1/2 SHIPMENT# 0261651 DATE SHIPPED 7/18/2005 HEAT# A2799

FAX#IEMAIL: 2032942993

900 XXX 1 CD76	The read biffor	MECHANICAL BESULTS
0030 0000 000 CO		
V CB II	380 1000 140 033 SN N	840 610 071 087 081
	CHEMICAL ANALYSIS %	C WM ZI
10. 11.	•	

несовоз он тне сомраиу. CORRECT AS CONTAINED IN THE I CERTIEY THESE RESULTS TO BE SUBSIZE SPECIMEN SAMPLE FT, /LB, теэт тоачмі учнай

A.A. **पेंग्रे गिर्न** EFONG LENGTH BEND 96 30<u>UA2</u> 59M $_{\rm E}^{\rm q}{\rm M}$ O. £ 9Z. В 06,88 46.80 0, Θ^{*} 0.82 8 06.38 46.00 .А.н PIN. DIA ELONG ENGTH K'S'I' K.S.I. % BEND 96 . . . SAUGE **LENSIFE** VIELD.

ĐƯ, HO BÊ-CBÍM ĐỊ HRAN ĐƯỢ ĐƯ HO ĐỊ CHỦA MỊ CÂ

ASTM A36 MATERIAL IS DUAL CERTIFIED TO CUSTOMER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

ломіих емр-диемся наяремавілту везигтя (няс) XXX 398. XXX XXX XXX XXX CETU As Rolled Hardness Beduction Batio Grain Size,

120 120 124 -126 128 130 150		
	714	113
SIL III OIL EL BL 7L BC CC		
CIT ITU OIL 6L 8L /L OC		•
LIST LA LE LE LE LESULTS (HRC)	75	Lſ
DOMINAL EMD-CINENCH HOBDENIA DI LEN DEL	200	

SUBSCRIBED AND SHOWN BEFORE ME

DECLARES THAT: THESE RESULTS

ARE CORRECT AS CONTAINED IN THE

ARECORDS OF MUCOR STEEL AUBURN, INC AFTER BEING DULY SWORN BY ME,

Janneia mil

'SS

СООИТУ ОЕ САУИБА

STATE OF NEW YORK TOPERULL METALLURGIST

DUAL CERTIFICATION EXPOSED TO MERCURY OR ANY LIQUID ALLOY WHICH IS LIQUID AT AMBIENT TEMPERATURES. ROLLING HAVE BEEN PERFORMED IN THE U.S.A. NO WELD REPAIR PERFORMED, STEEL NOT ALL MANUFACTURING PROCESSES FOR THIS STEEL, INCLUDING MELTING FROM SCRAP AND HOT

RAY OF "SIHL

(ubig)

(brind)

мнеи недиезтер THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOTABLED ONLY

131500 RR/05820

CERTIFIED TEST REPORT

HEAT# A2800 144 pcs. = 19584

SHIPMENT# 0261651

FAX#, EMAIL: 2032942993

SIZE: FL 4 X 1/2

ORDER ITEM# 163036/01

DATE SHIPPED 7/18/2005

MUDIN

NAVEUA-JIIM AAE

nucor steel auburh, inc,

P.O. BOX 2008

TSOEL YN JANBUA **GAOR YRRAUD**

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS %

**	The state of the s	MECHANICAL RESULTS
100 XXX 19000 1000 1 000	3	MECUANION
0030 0050 OS	200 200 150 C91 0017	The second secon
CB L	NI CB MO SM A	035 046 150 081 045 081
1.5		NO S de IS NW 2
	W SISYTAMA TADIMEHO	1 1/4 1 7

RECORDS OF THE COMPANY, CORRECT AS CONTAINED IN THE I CERTIFY THESE RESULTS TO BE

SUBSIZE SPECIMEN SAMPLE TEMP, F CHARPY IMPACT TEST

СОПИТУ ОF САУЦБА SS STATE OF NEW YORK JIM BIERNAT, METALLURGIST

(buut) Jennaia mil.

(ubia)

SUPP, REQ: GSA G40.21-98 44W SHIP TO: INFRA-METALS CORP-CT

8£RÐ A⊁0-80√A

40-86A MT&A : 3GARĐ

PART #: FL000804

CUST, P.O. C17320

ARE CORRECT AS CONTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF NUCOR STEEL AUBURN, INC DECLARES THAT: THESE RESULTS AFTER BEING DULY SWORN BY ME,

2018 STATE OF STATE

30 YAQ 👡

THIS CERTIFICATE IS NOTARIZED ONLY

WHEN REQUESTED

131500 88/05890

135

715

2bEC

130

LLC

XXX

To

128

011

096

126

56

154

8L

XXX

J. C.

777

40

150

90

XXX

JOMINY END-QUENCH HARDENABILITY RESULTS (HRC)

azanbash hallofi 2A

A.A.

0,

0.

,A,R

%

BE.HÛ BÊ-EBÎÎM ÖTHÊAA QWA BE .HÛ BY E-BÛYA MICA ASTM A36 MATERIAL IS DUAL CERTIFIED TO CUSTOMER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

SIL

13

LENGTH

GAUGE

8

8

TENSILE GAUGE

SOLD TO: INFRA-METALS CORP - CT

FENGLH

VIC

75

MPa

66.30

04.78

TS X

213

10

XXX

Pβ

09.9₺

01.74

K'S'T

XIEED.

Grain Size

DUAL CERTIFICATION

916

tΓ

ELONG

%

32.0

8.66

ELONG

δ.;

XXX

Reduction Ratio

EXPOSED TO MERCURY OR ANY LIQUID ALLOY WHICH IS LIQUID AT AMBIENT TEMPERATURES.

ROLLING HAVE BEEN PERFORMED IN THE U.S.A. NO WELD REPAIR PERFORMED, STEEL NOT ALL MANUFACTURING PROCESSES FOR THIS STEEL, INCLUDING MELTING FROM SCRAP AND HOT

811

36

PIN. DIA

BEND

Ö

0'

PIN: DIA

BEND

Si

INVOICE NO.

430243

INFRA-METALS 8 PENT HIGHWAY WALLINGFORD, CT 203-294-2980 H 9 06492

RUBIN 28

324-2877

RUBB INC P O BOX 711 SANFORD, ME SANFORD 04073 AIRPORT

RUBB INC 1 RUBB RO SANFORD, ROAD

JIHS VIA F.O.B.

PURCHASE ORDER# TERMS

Ħ 04073

QUALEY DELIVERED

28648 SEL

1/2 10 NET 30 DATE σ SHIPPED /23/05 INV.DATE 6/23/05

ALA Ħ 饵 Ø a Ħ Н 'n Н Н 0

2

WEIGHT PRICE AMOUNT

24 USE : HEAT#A2499 240"

8160 32.5 O 2652.00

MTRS ENCLOSED - !!!!6000 LB
ALL MATERIAL CONFORMS TO THE
ON THE PO NUMBER REFERENCED
Job Name: MERRILL #05014 THE REQUIREMENTS ABOVE.

Job Name: RUBB INC

Н ٥ ተ ø ļ۳ Ø

\$2,652.00

8160

Le of y

CARBON STEEL WARNING! NING! PARTICULATES MAY BE HARMFUL TO M.S.D.S. FOR MORE INFORMATION.

05014-10 ţ 272 2652,00

Page 1 of 1
Page 1 of 1
A PENT HISHWAY
WALLINGFORD, CT 05452
E03-294-2580

SHIPPING ORDER 346889

16:44 06/21/05

RUBIN 28 207-324-2877

RUBB INC P.O.BOX 71: SANFORD AIRPORT SANFORD, ME 04073

RUBB INC 1 RUBB ROAD SANFORD, ME 040

dita 미의자 구자디디즈 ひょり Ö Piece Count Patroday ad 1.50m saromedayosip 1.1.U **** ***VERIFY-LOAD; Piece Camier: DRDERED ÇŢ Signed Dut: n 4 Count й О DELIVERED Job Name: MTRS_REQUIRED - 11116000 LB_MAX_LIETS1141 ALL_MATERIAL CONFORMS TO THE REDUTREMENTS ON THE PO NUMBER REFERENCED ABOUE. TP-17 MTRS REQUIRED -USE HEAT#A2459 S T T 1 × 5" × 240 YOU ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR WHAT YOU SISN EOR*** n נג MERRILL RUBB INC TI 28648 PURCHASE ORDER# О Customer Driven 1-1 W o Z #05014 HIC / ME Signature Signature: Delivery REDUTREMENTS TERMS T/2 ID NET K*** SAROL FO UTLOTA R47652 DATE REQID 5/21/65 8150 PCK. DATE 50/17/05 上西江西 8160

Chery 6-23-05-

СЕНТІГІЕ ТЕЗТ НЕРОЯТ

ADDIN

ИОСОН ВІЕЕГ ИОВПИН' ІИС: ПУК МІГГ-ЧПВОКИ

800х ХОВ .О.Я ОДОЯ ҮЙЛДОО 12051 ҮЙ ,ИЙUBUA

78 bcs.= 9620

HEAT# A2499

DATE SHIPPED 6/16/2005

SHIPMENT# 0260208

SIZE: FL 6 X 1

ORDER ITEM# 162001/ 07

SOLD TO: INFRA-METALS CORP - CT

EAXIVEMAIL: 2032942993

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS %

SUBSCRIBED AND SHOWN BEFORE ME HOS SUBSCRIPTION AND SHOWN AND		o Hot	na gards Tom Jate Iutaragm	VO FROM OBMED. IBJENT TE	NG MELTIN 1838 BIA9 NA TA GIU	он із пог	HIS STEEL TIFFCATION TIFFCATION TIFFCATION TIFFCATION TO	ν Γισ∩ιο ν	NA AO YA	JUDHAMI U JUDHAR R	STOME!
of field (ubis)	268 = 08h	920	92C=	754	-755-	120	810	910=	1	11:01	713 ==
Alm, Biernat. (print) Afficial Being Duly Sworniby Me, Affice Reing Duly Sworniby Me, Afficial Manner, Afficial Me, Affice Results Afficial Being Duly Sworniby Me, Affice Reing Duly S	XXX CIT	010 384 70	19 (OHH)	PEROLL		alled to	ne onench	NA END: XXX TOURNEY		30	XXX Savano
JIM BIERNAT; METALLURGIST SS COUNTY, OF CAYUGA						- O	O SINGENIO	Name and Advanced to the Owner, when the Owner, which t	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	PgW	E OM
LI CERTIFY THESE RESULTS TO BE COMPANY. SOURCET AS CONTAINED IN THE THE COMPANY.	NE SECOMENSAMBLE VOL: LEST		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	/dW31.			- E-ree-	9318 E. E. [ONG	ENGYUGI	LVO'SO LKVO'U EUENOUI	0,870 - 78,70 - 78,70 - 78,70 - 78,70 - 78,70
1	20-24 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	The second	-	T-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10	060 E	***	090 = = **********************************		The state of the last	0 <u>49</u>	ORI =

МНЕМ ЯЕФИЕЗТЕР

THIS CENTIFICATE IS NOTARIZED ONLY

SHIP TO: INFRA-METALS CORP-CT

GRADE: ASTM A36-04

PART #: FL010005

CUST. P.O. C17706

SUPP. REQ:

SPEC

13 1500 BC\025\2

Phase send ______copies of your invoice.
Order is to be entered in accordance with prices, delivery and specifications shown above.
NOTIFY US INTREGISTERY if you are unable to ship as specified. OTY. ORDERED DATE OF ORDER BUILDING SYSTEMS ဌ 5 QTY. RECEIVED DATE REQUIRED Ø (ec. Mota $^{\prime}$ SHIPPED VIA Complet 00 6-23-05 299 ΛĬ STOCK NUMBER/DESCRIPTION F.O.B. POINT ☐ RUBB INC.
P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE
SANFORD, ME 04073
TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347
☐ Other PREPAID COLLECT 050/2 ĕ TAXABLE TAX EXEMPT ANTHORIZED SIGNATURE W 2 UNIT PRICE 50 AMOUNT TERMS

₹02071

Thow eath revolen

PURCHASE

12

TES

" - the play and a source

Section of the section of

Ship To:

WHITE ORIGINAL

YELLOW COPY

BUILDING SYSTEMS We Gover The World."

≾Oฆาเ

PURCHASE ORDER

Ship To:

☐ RUBB INC.
P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE
SANFORD, ME 04073
TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347
☐ Other

20 Į.

ಠ

530-

685

つでして

Bull Moose

5

Please sendcopies of your invoice. Order is to be entered in accordance with prices, delivery and appropriate unit of immediately if you as unable to ship as specified.					36		70	38		3)	3		9/	g)	8)	▶ QTY. ORDERED	6-205	DATE OF ORDER
copies of your invoice. coordings with prices, deliver u to think to ship as special																OTY. RECEIVED	6-29-05	DATE OF ORDER DATE REQUIRED
Y and specifications shown above.			ASOOC - COKMINITED IN CONT.		TS 4x2 x3/2x40	7 <u>2</u> 2	124x2x18X40	TS 4x4x1/8x40"		755525	TS SX5 x 3/2 24 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 X	TSSXSX	TS SXSX1/1 X 23' 1568	75 5 X5 X 1/6 X 28'	755858	SI		SHIPPED VIA
					13.1 OHX					%x 28'	多くなり 6	9,68×1/1×5×5	1/4 × 23'	%×28'	73 5X5X 1/6" 29 16" 11 17 31 893	STOCK NUMBER/DESCRIPTION		F.O.B. POINT
BY			7 2 2	10, 25,75	7 9892		4.75 13,300	FISE OFF	102,792	16 5 6 3 1	25/11/10 B	38CH	15.60=14730	20780	\\{\J}_2\\893			PREPAID COLLECT
					<u>δ</u>		υ) -0	₩ ₩		8	⊗) W	છ) જો	% %	る パソ	ζ S	UNIT PRICE	NO.	TAXABLE TAX EXEMPT
					بو		ر ا	ر ا)) \$0					m 1		TOWEXE
					789) 6	7 7			0		ež9		<i>∞</i> 0.5	AMOUNT	Julius Cumin	TERMS

WHITE ORIGINAL

YELLOW WELLOW

28618 JES/128836 SO 28618 JES/128836 ∞ \sim \sim ∞ Net Due Date: 07/30/05 Discount Available: 81.11 Terms: 1819 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 BULL MOOSE TUBE Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane Sanford ME 04073 1/2 10, Net 30 COMPANY 89414 So (636) 537-2600 FREIGHT FUEL SURCHARGE TOTAL INVOICE GROSS INVOICE A500 Grade C RS StdConfig 5" SQ X 0.187 HR X 29' 6" 5" SQ X 0.187 HR X 28' A500 Grade C StdConfig REMIT TO: P.O. Box 955211 -42,673.05 RECEIVED JUL Freight Prepaid and Add 1000298 St. Louis, MO 63195-5211 122831 117794 0-1 マーエの 718 CANAGES SECTIONS 1 2005 P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane Sanford ME 04073 Rubb, Inc. 8 1,736.00 Told The Control of t 21,893.13 20,779.92 DATE US Dollars INVOICE NUMBER 40100278 38.0000 38.0000 QW Elkhart, Indiana 8 06/30/05 18,455.26 16,215.69 1,866.31 8,319.37 373.26 7,896.32

AAP\VET\EEO

≰O⊅π BUILDING SYSTEMS William eath review ea

PURCHASE

(N) (S) (S) (S) 4

Ship To:

RUBB INC.
P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE
SANFORD, ME 04073
TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347

O ther

Bull Moose Gilles L aroche /Ube

ថ្ក

0189-1885-05h

636-530-S 200 クイグ ひめて 力 61050

			-	un shows	ry and specifications show	ordance with prices, delive	Notify us immediately if you are markly as the prices, delivery and specifications shown above.
		J	***************************************	. 4	•	opies of your invoice.	Pisase send
							Serinson control
					***************************************		Market Control of Control
					rec. Complet		The same of the sa
			\	1 6/24/05 - MC	Rec. Britis		
			11 Certs	ASOOC - SOKmin lield - Mill Certs	ASOOC-		
			Tot: 135753	To		·	
		∞	9892	81/6×40	154/2	9	6
				2	}		George State of State
		S	13,300	134x2×18×40	134x2		10
5	· ·			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Thirdern Consission
	PART I	39	6186	4 x 4 x 1/8 x 40'	75 470	46	O. (20)
			102,742				
	١	38	16562	Sx5 x 1/6 x 28'	75 5x	2	3)
	١	Z Ø	26441	2, hex 3/x 5x5	75 5x	9	W
	١	38	58th1	5×5×1/4 ×29'6"	75 5>	3	W
	1	38	14730	Sx5x1/4 x 23'	73 5x	7	41
	١	38	20780	S'x5"x 3/6 x 28'	7552	6 <i>d</i>	g)
	1	38	2) 893	XSX 1/6 × 29'6"	なられ	62	87
AMOUNT	RE	UNIT PRICE		STOCK NUMBER/DESCRIPTION		OTY. RECEIVED	OTY. ORDERED
		.₹			and the second s	6-29-05	6-9-05
TERMS	AX EXEMPT	TAXABLE T.	TAX E				

WHITE ORIGINAL

YELLOW COPY

STRAIGHY BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - Original - Not Negotiable

RECEIVED. Subject to the classificati

ALL LOADS MUST BE TARPED.

NAME OF CARRIER

Carrier's No. Shipper's No. Approved by the Interstate Commerce Commission 89414

Page 1 of 2

At Elkhart, IN Thursday, June 30, 2005 1:28:13 PM Central Time From BULL MOOSE TUBE COMPANY.

The property described below, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents ofpeckages unknown), marked consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understaced throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to it's usual place of delivery at said destination, it is mutually agreed, as to each carrier of all or any of said property or said property, that every service to be performed thereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions or property or and property that every service to be performed thereunder shall be subject to all the terms and conditions by portion of said force its open. Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions or the trait of the said bill of lading, including those on the back thereof, set forth in the classification or fartif if his is a motion carrier shipment.

Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper or accepted for himself and his assigns. Carrier is responsible for tarping of leads.

consigned-for purposes of notification only.)

*Rubb, Inc., Ф О Box 711, 1 Rubb Lane, Sanford ME 04073

(* To be filled in only when shipper and governing failfs provide for delivery thereof.)

Container I.D.:

PURCHASE ORDER NO

₹

		W			, Z		Per
paridies			HSS- 2997	Hus			
22 Rindios				Jack Burkhawaya	ipper	TUBE CO., St	BULL MOOSE TUBE CO., Shipper
			ner's or shipper's weight, the property.	The agreed or declared value of the property is nereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not averaged or declared value of the property is nereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not averaged.	or are required to state or specifically stated by	of the property is nereb	he agroed or declared value
1,0.00			Add	ros that the bill of lading shall start	by water, the law requ	n two ports by a conte	OTE Where the rate is dep
42 673 05	2,118.69	177.00	6	If Charges Are To Be Prepaid, Write Here "Prepaid"	repaid, Write H	Are To Be Pr	If Charge
Total Weight	2,118.69	177.00	o	54088028Y06849	5408		
	2,118.69	177.00	> a	54088027/Y06849	5408		
	2,118.69	177.00	n o	54088026/Y06849	5408		
Rate per Cwt.	2,118.69	177.00	n o	54088025/Y06849	5408		
	2,118.69	177.00	n o	54088024/Y06849	5408		
	2,118.69 \$	177.00	o o	54088023/Y06849	540		
Charges Advanced	2,118.69	177.00) o	54088022/Y06849	540		
(The signature hare acknowledges only the amount prepaid.)	2,118.69	177.00) o	54088021/Y06849	540		
-	2,118.69	177.00	n a	54088020/Y06849	540		
	·		n	54088019/Y06849	540		
	21,893.13	1,829.00	62	122831	122		
Per	670.32	56.00	, N	5" SQ X 0.187 HR X 29' 6"	11 51	128836	28618 JES
Agent or Cashler	2,010.96	168.00	, 0	54088046/Y06849	54		
charges on the property described hereon,	2,010.96	168.00	n a	54088045/Y06849	54		
Received \$ to apply in prepayment of the	2,010.96	168,00	n c	54088044/Y06849	54		
	2,010.96	168.00	n o	54088043/Y06849	54		
	2,010.96	168,00	° σ	54088042/Y06849	54		
(Signature of Consignor)	2,010.96	168.00	, σ	54088041/Y06849	Çr.		
35	2,010.96	168.00) o	54088040/Y06849	Ų		-
BULL MOOSE TUBE	2,010.96	168.00	n d	54088039/Y06849	Ųι		
charges.	2,010.96	168.00	n o	54088038/Y06849	Ųι		
this shipment without payment of traight and all other law.	2,010.96	168.00) 0	54088037/Y06849	Ú 1		
the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement. The))	D	54088036/Y06849	U n		
shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on	20,779.92	7,/36,00	9	117794	1		
Subject to Section 7 of conditions	WEIGHT		63	5" SQ X 0.187 HR X 28'	11 6	128836	0000
		EDOTAGE	NO. PIECES	DESCRIPTION LOT#/HEAT#	PACKAGES	19. O. #	3000

29851 County Road 20 West, Elkhart, IN 46517

KANNET LAND

23 Bushes

Permanent post-office address of

Certificate thereon and all other requirements of the Consolidated Froight Classification

STRAIGHT (ILL.OF LADING - SHORT FORM - Original - Not Negotiable

ALL LOADS MUST BE TARPED.

NAME OF CARRIER

Shipper's No. Approved by the interstate Commerce Commission 89414

Page 2 of 2

Carrier's No.

At Elkhart, IN Thursday, June 30, 2005 1:28:14 PM Central Time From BULL MOOSE TUBE COMPANY.

The property described below, in apparent good ordor, except as noted (contents and contents of packages unknown), marked consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said carner (the word contents being understood throughout his contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to it's usual place of delivery at said destination, if on it's party at any time intension in all or any of said property, the reference of the property over all of any portion of said route to destination, and as to each carrier of all or any of said property over all of any portion of said route to destination, and as to each carrier. Southern, Wester, and illnots Freight Classifications in effect on the date hereof, if this is a rail-water shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper or accepted for himself and his assigns. Carrier is responsible for tarping of loads.

(Mail or street address

õ consigned-For purposes of notification only.)

*Rubb, Inc., P.O. Box 711, 1 Rubb Lane, Sanford ME 04073

(* To be filled in only when shipper and governing tariffs provide for delivery thereof.)

PURCHASE ORDER NO. | M.O. #: Container I.D.: ő

West, Elkhart, IN 46517	Per Permanent post-office address of	BULL MOOSE TUBE CO., Shipper	0 8 A	If Charges Are To Be Prenaid Write U.S.			dana a awa		and the state of t					linda essivelia	54088029/706849	PACKAGES LOT#/HEAT#
なるとな	Rile Fromy		Prepaid & Add other its a corrier's or shipper's weight, seared value of the property.											59.00	ر ا	NO PIECES FOOTAGE
OUBUSOLE V		22 Bundles	12,070.00	otal Weight	Rate per Cwt.	ь	(The signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.) Charges Advanced		Agent or Cashiar Per	to apply in prepayment of the charges on the property described hareon.	(Signature of Consignor)	BULL MOOSE TUBE	aspirius rollowing statement. The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without paymont of freight and all other lawful charges.	706.23 shipment is to be delivered to he consignee without recourse on the consigner, the consigner shall	Subject to Section 7 of conditions of applicable bill of Indian in the	

SABUNDIES

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- 1. Carrier's Duties: Carrier shall be solely responsible for loading, unloading, transporting and securing all goods transporting or securing the load, carrier shall be solely responsible for any damage claims arising from improper loading, unloading, Carrier shall exercise reasonable care in performing all transportation services rendered under this Bill of Lading. Carrier shall be solely responsible for all claims arising from carrier's performance of transportation services hereunder, including, but not violations, and any other claims arising from or relating to carrier's performance of transportation services hereunder.
- 2. Ownership & Possession: Shipper hereby warrants and represents to carrier that it has proper title to and/or possession of, and authority to ship, the goods delivered to carrier. Carrier relies upon this warranty and representation in accepting goods for shipment and/or storage. In the event conflicting claims of ownership should arise, Shipper hereby agrees to pay all reasonable attorney's fees and costs of litigation incurred by carrier in determining the party with proper title to the
- an amount equal to the fair market value of the goods on the date the goods were tendered to carrier. In the event of loss or damage to the shipment, carrier shall be liable for the cost to repair or replace the goods damaged or lost, whichever is less. In the event the carrier (or its insurer) desires to repair damaged goods, the shipper, at shipper's sole discretion, shall determine whether repairs are reasonable under the circumstances and must provide written consent for repairs. In the event 3. Carrier Liability: Carrier's liability for loss, damage or delay in delivery of goods tendered to carrier under this Bill of Lading shall be governed by 49 U.S.C. 14706, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Transportation Agreement and this Bill of Lading. The value of the shipment (or goods contained therein) shall be determined by the valuation level set forth in the valuation box on the reverse side of this Bill of Lading, or, in the event no value is declared, carrier shall be liable
- repairs are made to damaged goods, carrier shall liable for the cost of repairs plus the loss in value to the repaired goods. In addition to the value of the goods tendered under this Bill of Lading as provided herein, shipper shall be entitled to recover 4. Claim & Suit Filing Requirements: Pursuant to 49 U.S.C 14706 and applicable federal regulations governing months from the date of delivery or, in the event of non-delivery, within nine months from the date the shipment was scheduled proceedings commenced by the shipper/consignor/consignee arising from or relating to loss, damage or delay in delivery or in the event of non-delivery, within two (2) years and one (1) day from the date of delivery as provided herein. Failure to file a written claim as set forth herein shall result in a denial of all claims. All legal goods tendered to carrier under this Bill of Lading must be commenced within two (2) years and one (1) day from the date of shipper, the carrier shall investigate and pay, offer to settle or provide in writing its reason for denying such cargo 5. The Transportation Agreement:

 Shipper and carrier have entered into a Transportation Agreement are transportation Agreement are incorporated by reference herein. In the event the terms and conditions set forth in the forth in said Transportation Agreement are transportation.
- Transportation Agreement, this Bill of Lading and/or the terms set forth in rate schedules and classifications or tariffs conflict, the Transportation Agreement shall govern and control any such conflict.
 6. Indemnification & Attorney's Fees: Carrier shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless shipper from and against any and all claims arising from carrier's performance of transportation services under this Bill of Lading, including, but not
- limited to, payment of reasonable attorney's fees, costs and expenses incurred by shipper resulting from any such claims.
- 7. Warranties & Representations: Carrier hereby warrants and represents (a) that carrier is a properly licensed interstate motor carrier and maintains the required insurance coverages required by federal law, (b) that all drivers dispatched to provide transportation services herein shall be duly qualified and licensed with applicable state and federal authorities, (c) licensed and inspected by applicable state and federal governmental authorities. Shipper represents that all goods tendered the event shipper commences legal proceedings against carrier to enforce rights, obligations, terms and/or conditions set forth herein, shipper shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees, costs and expenses incurred by shipper in prosecuting
- goods as provided herein. Shipper will remit transportation charges to carrier in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Transportation Agreement. under this Bill of Lading are owned by shipper or that shipper has proper authority to ship same.

 8. Transportation Charges: Unless otherwise agreed by the parties in writing, carrier shall be responsible to collect all C.O.D. freight charges at the time of delivery and shall deliver same to shipper within five (5) days of receipt by carrier. Carrier's failure to collect C.O.D. transportation charges shall relieve shipper of any and all obligations to pay carrier for transportation services rendered hereunder and carrier shall be liable to shipper for the fair market or declared value of the
- either party relating to any and claims and disputes arising under this Bill of Lading or relating to services performed under this Bill of Lading shall be subject to jurisdiction of the state or federal courts of the State of Missouri.

 10. Miscellaneous Provisions. The terms and conditions set forth in this Bill of Lading contain the entire Jurisdiction & Venue. The parties to this Bill of Lading hereby agree that all legal proceedings commenced by
- agreement and cannot be altered or modified unless agreed in writing. To the extent any of the terms or conditions contained herein (or in the documents incorporated by reference herein) are found to be unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect to the fullest extent allowed by law

BULL MOOSE TUBE ANYGMOO

> BULL MOOSE TUBE ELKHART FACILITY CERTIFICATION OF TESTS

Page 1 of 1 R5641100 06/30/05

1819 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield, Missouri 63017

BILL TO Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane

SHIP TO Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane Sanford

Z 04073

	.060	C)	Ticket # :	AS	127	ហ្ម	.080)	റ	Ticket#	As	12	លាំ	B/L
	.900	MN		Ticket # # 54088023	TM A500-	127.0 mm	SQ X 0.18	.900) }	S	Ticket# = 54088041	TM A500	127.0 mm	SQ X 0.1	B/L Number 89414
	.013	τ	ן נ	ಸ ಸ	ASTM A500-03 C Res Silicon		5" SQ X 0.187 HR X 29' 6"	.013	,	ซ	041	ASTM A500-03 Grade C		5" SQ X 0.187 HR X 28"	89414
	.007	v			Silicon		တ္ခဲ	.007	Ć	'n		O		ω	
	.046	AL	⊓eat # = Y06849	- - - -	The state of the s	adle Analy		.046	Ì	2	Heat # = Y06849		Ladie Analysis and Physicals		
	.018	্ ত	: Y068		ن و 2	กั ก บ บ		.018	:-: <u>.</u>	2	#Y068		ysis and	1.11.11.11	i Associani
i	024	CB	49		Filysicals			.024	E.		349		Physicals		Shi
ç	240	CU						.040	CC	!					Ship Via
.000	30	CR						.030	CR R						
.020	3	Z		Item #	Purchase Order#	Order #)	.020	Z		100	For #	0 0 0	Order #	
.001)	Ş	סד	-	Order#			.001	\	τ		#Jabio			
62670		YLD psi		12283	28618 JES	128836		62670	YLD psi		8//11	28618 JES	120030	200	
74135 32		YLD psi TSN psi ELN %			JES		i	74135 32	YLD psi TSN psi ELN %			JES	Ì		

Quality Manager. In the Confidence of AMERICA AND THIS WELDED STEEL TUBING IS MANUFACTURED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND HAS BEEN PRODUCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATED SPECIFICATION. LADLE CHEMISTRIES ARE REPORTED FROM DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY THE SUPPLYING STEEL MILL. ANY PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL TESTING RESULTS SHOWN ON THIS CERTIFICATION ARE CORRECT AS CONTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF THE COMPANY.

ì

			-					
						*		
		' <i>S</i> -	E, PY		20/6/05.5/		05014-10-572	•
20,665.51						universitative	TOTAL INVOICE	
363.59							FUEL SURCHARGE	
18,483.96							FREIGHT	
						tā daus	GROSS INVOICE	
5,506.68	38.0000 CW	14,491.26	759.50	<u> </u>	122834	ta de la casa de la ca	5" SQ X 0.312 HR X 24' 6" A500 Grade C RS StdConfig	28618 JES/128836 SO
3,759.26	38.0000 CW	9,892.80	1,440.00	36	122822	en e Antonio en Antonio en	4" X 2" X 0.187 HR X 40' A500 Grade C RS StdConfig	28618 JES/128836 SO
	CW			-		Anna 1946	Configuration of the Configura	
5,187.00	39.0000	13,300.00	2,800.00	70	122821	องเหมือนที่สังเรา	4" X 2" X 0.120 HR X 40"	28618 JES/128836 SO
4,031.02	39,0000 CW	10,336.00	1,600.00	40	121640	e anatolikasi ata	A500 Grade C Cem-Tec	
			臺蓬	Parales (E)			4" SQ X 0.120 HR X 40'	28618 JES/128836 SO
Elkhart, Indiana	Elkha			đ	Freight Prepaid and Add	ת		Net Due Date: 07/22/05
	生物			1. A. 15. 11.0			4 2	Discodin Available: 92,42
))))) (lars	J SU		THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRESS OF THE SECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE SECTION ADDRES	1000298	10.000	·	
Salah Badar Salah Sa		Poye pros. Harisportation Inc. 888/9	Doya Dios			(4) (4)		Terms: 1/2 10, Net 30
		The lates of the second	Boyd Bros			48,020.06	48	88879
			Activities to the control of the con	A PLANTAGE ALL STATES AND A PLANTAGE				
)73	P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane Sanford ME 04073)- V-XU	it or v cination.	4073	1 Rubb Lane Y Sanford ME 04073
06/22/05	06/	DATE	5211 inc	, MO 63195-5211	P.O. Box 955211 ~ St. Louis, MO 63195-5211	P.O. Box	REMIT TO:	Rubb, Inc.
		,				Assissadi		1819 Clarkson Rd.
IMBER	INVOICE NUMBER 40099779		Si	2 7 2005	RECEIVED JUN 2	REC	(636) 537-2600	(63) COMPAIND COLL MIDDER I DEE

AAP\VET\EEO

ZO⊃π BUILDING SYSTEMS "Island east reves eth

PURCHASE

Ship To:

é.

1000 CO

RUBB INC.
P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE
SANFORD, ME 04073
TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347
Other

둱

(,)

1.25 Laroche

01-1885-054

Bull Moose

0-530-O) 825 Marg DERI 21. 61050

Particular and Control of Control	MACTION OF THE STREET				5		70	0	7)		2)	2,		4		(S)	רוזי, סאנבייב <u>ם</u>	6-7-05	200 CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT
		R				10	}					2/			- Amazon		DE 24.7C	のという	
		87.	١		`	i y x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x		2			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	1	^ [, (7	へ ン ン ・			MA GEATS
		1/24/05 - M	15 7 Jan 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15		くらう	3 × 40	,	8 X 40	,	MX XX	2/0	0 1 × × 1 0	1 X X X X X	こ、こくい	1/6 × 00 / 6	%. × Oo. /	TOCK MUMBER/DESCRIPTION		F.O.B. POMT
			11/25/53	33011	>	13,300		6136	9	16567	26441	58241	14730	30780	21873				JELYCO COLEC
				ı		39		39		38	38	38	38	82	\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \\ \	E		i	TAYANE
										١	١		١	١	١			TAX EXEMPT	744
							,		· ·	,						AMOUNT			
			$\downarrow \downarrow \downarrow p$	500c - 50 Kmin Viold - 1	Rec. Partial 6/24/05 -MC	6 30 - 472 x3/6x40 2500c - 50Kmin//old-1 Rec. Portical 6/04/05 -	6 30 - 142 x 1/6 x 40 13,300 6 30 - 142 x 1/6 x 40 9892 33011 25.3353 Rec Bortic 1 6/04/05 - Mc Rec Bortic 1 6/04/05 - Mc	6 30 75412x1/8x40 13300 39 - 82500C - 50Kmin Vicid - 17111 (ents Rec. Partial 494/25 - ME Rec. Partial 494/25 - ME	6 30 - 15 4 x 4/x /8 x 40 9819 39 - 15 4 x 3/k x 40 9892 38 - 15 4 x 2 x 3/k x 40 9892 38 - 15 135253 8 - 15 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 155253 8 - 15 15	E 70 TS 4x4x/8x40 9819 39 35 50 50 70 75 4x4x/8x40 13.300 39 - 35 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500	8 40 75 4x4x/8x40 9819 39 == 1 1 1 2 4x4x/8x40 182300 39 == 1 1 2 4x4x/8x40 182300 39 == 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	8 40 75 5x5 x 1/6 x 40' 9819 38 - 15 5x5 x 1/6 x 40' 9819 38 - 15 4x4 x 1/8 x 40' 9819 39 - 15 138583 38 - 15 1	8 30 75 5x5x 1/8x40 1335 38 - 155 5x5x 1/8x40 135 5x5x 1/8x40 135 5x5x 1/8x40 1335 38 - 155 5x5x 1/8x40 135 5x5x	8 70 75 5x5x/4x34'6" 14285 38 - 15 5x5x/4x34'6" 14285 38 - 15 5x5x/4x34'6" 14285 38 - 15 5x5xx/2x34'6" 1492 38 - 15 125753 38	85 - 38 - 38 - 38 - 38 - 38 - 38 - 38 -	2) 75 5x5x //4 x 33' 14720 38 - 75 5x5x //4 x 33' 14720 38 - 75 5x5x //4 x 37'6 1492 38 - 75 5x5x //4 x 37'6 1492 38 - 8 40 75 4x4x //8 x 40' 1892 38 - 102,742 38 - 102,742 38 - 102,742 38 - 103,742 3	8 40 73 5x5x 1/4 x 39 6 19150 38 - 1 25 x 5 x 1/4 x 37 6 19150 38 - 1 25 x 1/4	17. December 17. EXECUTION MULTIPLES OF THE COLOR OF THE	6-9-25 6-3-15 STOCK MULLES PROSESSORTION DATE MARCHAN 6-9-25 STANDARD STOCK MULLES PROSESSORTION DATE MARCHAN 6-9-25 STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD 7-25 STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD 7-27 STAN

WHITE ORIGINAL

YELLOW COPY

ВҮ

NUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Certific in themon and all other requirements of the Consolidated Froight Classification

STRAIGHT BILL OF LADING - SHORT FORM - Original - Not Negotiable

ALL LOADS MUST BE TARPED. save of this Original Bill of Lading.

NAME OF CARRIER

Boyd Bros. Transportation Inc.

Shipper's No. Carrier's No. Approved by the Interstate Commerce Comm 2566551 88879

Page 1 of 1

At Elkhart, IN Wednesday, June 22, 2005 1:38:50 PM Central Time From BULL MOOSE TUBE COMPANY.

Consigned to: (Mail or street address of consigned. Rubb, Inc. Phone: (207) 324-2877

*Rubb, Inc., P.O. Box 711, 1 Rubb Lane, Sanford ME 04073

(* To be filled in only when shipper and governing isnifts provide for dolivery thereof.)

Container I.D.: 88879

יי לעניקיים			ì					
17 Bundles						hipper	BULL MOOSE TUBE CO., Shipper	BULL MOOS!
			man's or shippon's weight. If the property.	The agreed or declared value of the property is never property weight. The agreed or declared value of the property is seen fleathy stated by the shipper to be not exceeding.	The agreed of declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exception.	obers are require	re of the property is her	agreed or declared value
#0,020.00			& Add	>>>> Prepaid & Add	law requires that the bill of the	er by water, the	reen two parts by a carr	TE Where the rate is d
48 000 06	2,804.76	147.00			If Charges Are To Be Prepaid Write Hara "Brooks"	repaid w	es Are To Be !	If Charg
Total Weight	2,804.76	147.00) o		59117070/Y05672			
	467.46	24.50	۰ -	.i.,	59117069/Y05672			
	2,804.76	147.00	× 0	N	59117068/Y05672			
Rate per Cwt.	2,804.76	147.00	o c		59117067/Y05672			
	2,804.76	147.00	ກ ດ		59117066/Y05672			
0,		i !)	2 3	59117065/Y05672			
Charges Advanced	14,491.26	759.50	G.	ilania. I	122834			
(1 ne signature here acknowledges only the amount prepaid.)	4,946.40	/20.00	? 5	IR X 24' 6"	5" SQ X 0.312 HR X 24' 6"	თ	128836	28618 JES
	4,946.40	70000		N. 18 ;	54087124/10944			
)))	720 00	100		54087123/10944			
	9,09.260	3 . 70.00		11	122822			
	0 000	1,440,00	36	HR X 40'	4" X 2" X 0.187 HR X 40'		. 10000	
Per	3,040,00	640.00	16	a., 154		3	108836	28618 JES
Agent or Cashlor	3,420.00	720.00	18	, district	54087089/10785			
charges on the property described hereon.	3,420.00	720.00	18	o r	54087088/10782			
Received \$	3,420.00	720.00			54087087/10782			•
	7				54087086/10782			
	13,300.00	2,800.00	70	> 45				
(Signature of Consignor)	2,325.60	360.00	ဖ)	4 4" X 2" X 0 120 HB V 10		128836	28618 JES
(2,325.60	360.00	φ	V (54084840/10782			
BULL MOOSE TUBE	2,325.60	360.00	છ	io (54084835/10358			
charges.	1,033.60	160.00	4	56 	54084834/10358			
this shipment witho	2,325.60	360.00	vc.	alselia.	238923/10635			
the consignor, the sign the following :			•	.24.25.	238919/10256			
of applicable bill of lading, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consigned without recourse of	10,336.00	1,600.00	. 40	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	121640			
Subject to Section	WEIGHT	FOOTAGE	30.130.000	15 X 15 X	4" SO Y O 43		128836	28618 JES
7			NO PIRCES	OT # / IDAT *		TACKAGES		

Per Permanent post-office address of

29851 County Road 20 West, Elkhart, IN 46517

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- Carrier shall exercise reasonable care in performing all transportation services rendered under this Bill of Lading. Carrier shall transporting or securing the load, carrier shall be solely responsible for any damages or losses incurred as result thereof 1. Carrier's Duties: Carrier shall be solely responsible for loading, unloading, transporting and securing all goods tendered to carrier under this Bill of Lading. In the event any loss or damage claims arising from improper loading, unloading,
- be solely responsible for all claims arising from carrier's performance of transportation services hereunder, including, but not limited to, claims for personal injuries, claims for property damage, claims for cargo damage, all penalties, fines and/or traffic violations/citations, and any other claims arising from or relating to carrier's performance of transportation services hereunder.

 2. Ownership & Possession: Shipper hereby warrants and represents to carrier that it has proper title to and/or possession of, and authority to ship, the goods delivered to carrier. Carrier relies upon this warranty and representation in accepting goods for shipment and/or storage. In the event conflicting claims of ownership should arise, Shipper hereby agrees to pay all reasonable attorney's fees and costs of litigation incurred by carrier in determining the party with proper title to the
- forth in the valuation box on the reverse side of this Bill of Lading, or, in the event no value is declared, carrier shall be liable in an amount equal to the fair market value of the goods on the date the goods were tendered to carrier. In the event of loss or damage to the shipment, carrier shall be liable for the cost to repair or replace the goods damaged or lost, whichever is less. In the event the carrier (or its insurer) desires to repair damaged goods, the shipper, at shipper's sole discretion, shall determine whether repairs are reasonable under the circumstances and must provide written consent for repairs. In the event addition to the value of the goods tendered under this Bill of Lading as provided herein, shipper shall be entitled to recover repairs are made to damaged goods, carrier shall liable for the cost of repairs plus the loss in value to the repaired goods. 3. Carrier Liability: Carrier's liability for loss, damage or delay in delivery of goods tendered to carrier under this Bill of Lading shall be governed by 49 U.S.C. 14706, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Transportation Agreement and this Bill of Lading. The value of the shipment (or goods contained therein) shall be determined by the valuation level set
- months from the date of delivery or, in the event of non-delivery, within nine months from the date the shipment was scheduled to deliver as provided herein. Fallure to file a written claim as set forth herein shall result in a denial of all claims. All legal proceedings commenced by the shipper/consignor/consignee arising from or relating to loss, damage or delay in delivery of goods tendered to carrier under this Bill of Lading must be commenced within two (2) years and one (1) day from the date of delivery or, in the event of non-delivery, within two (2) years of the date of scheduled delivery as provided herein. After a claim is filed by the shipper, the carrier shall investigate and pay, offer to settle or provide in writing its reason for denying such cargo interstate shipments, all claims for loss or damage to the shipment must be filed with the carrier, in writing, within nine (9) consequential damages incurred as result of carrier's failure to perform transportation services as provided herein.
 4. Claim & Suit Filing Requirements: Pursuant to 49 U.S.C 14706 and applicable federal regulations governing
- the relationship of the parties to this Bill of Lading and the terms and conditions set forth in said Transportation Agreement are hereby made a part hereof and are incorporated by reference herein. In the event the terms and conditions set forth in the Transportation Agreement, this Bill of Lading and/or the terms set forth in rate schedules and classifications or tariffs conflict, claim within thirty (30) days of the claim being filed.

 5. The Transportation Agreement: Shipper and carrier have entered into a Transportation Agreement governing
- limited to, payment of reasonable attorney's fees, costs and expenses incurred by shipper resulting from any such claims. In the event shipper commences legal proceedings against carrier to enforce rights, obligations, terms and/or conditions set forth herein, shipper shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees, costs and expenses incurred by shipper in prosecuting the Transportation Agreement shall govern and control any such conflict.
 6. Indemnification & Attorney's Fees: Carrier shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless shipper from and against any and all claims arising from carrier's performance of transportation services under this Bill of Lading, including, but not
- to provide transportation services herein shall be duly qualified and licensed with applicable state and federal authorities, (c) that all equipment dispatched to perform services under this Bill of Lading shall be in good working condition and properly licensed and inspected by applicable state and federal governmental authorities. Shipper represents that all goods tendered interstate motor carrier and maintains the required insurance coverages required by federal law, (b) that all drivers dispatched Warranties & Representations: Carrier hereby warrants and represents (a) that carrier is a properly licensed
- under this Bill of Lading are owned by shipper or that shipper has proper authority to ship same.

 8. Transportation Charges: Unless of the wise agreed by the parties in writing, carrier shall be responsible to collect all C.O.D. freight charges at the time of delivery and shall deliver same to shipper within five (5) days of receipt by carrier. Carrier's failure to collect C.O.D. transportation charges shall relieve shipper of any and all obligations to pay carrier for transportation services rendered hereunder and carrier shall be liable to shipper for the fair market or declared value of the
- goods as provided herein. Shipper will remit transportation charges to carrier in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Transportation Agreement.

 9. Jurisdiction & Venue. The parties to this Bill of Lading hereby agree that all legal proceedings commenced by either party relating to any and claims and disputes arising under this Bill of Lading or relating to services performed under this Bill of Lading shall be subject to jurisdiction of the state or federal courts of the State of Missouri.

 10. Miscellaneous Provisions. The terms and conditions set forth in this Bill of Lading contain the entire
- 40. Miscellaneous Provisions. The terms and conditions set forth in this Bill of Lading contain the entire agreement and cannot be altered or modified unless agreed in writing. To the extent any of the terms or conditions contained herein (or in the documents incorporated by reference herein) are found to be unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect to the fullest extent allowed by law.

;	.130	റ	Ticket##	AS-	101	<u>4</u>	.140	O	Ticket#=	10 AS	<u>.</u> 4	.140	n	Ticket##	Ą	<u> </u>	4	.130	ი	Ticket##	<i>*</i>			B/	œ	C,	m
	3 3 3 3 3	Z Z	54084840	ASTM A500-03 Grade	101.6 mm	4" SQ X 0.120 HR X 40'	.310	Z Z	= 238923	101.6 mm ASTM A500-03	SQ X 0.12	.340	S Z	±= 54084835	STM A500	101.6 mm	SO X O 1	.320	Z Z	#= 238919	ASTM A500-03	101.6 mm	4" SQ X 0.120 HR	B/L Number 88879	BILL TO P.	1819 Clai esterfield, N	CON SOFT WIDS
(009	ס־	40	3 Grade C	1) HR X 40'	.004	℧		03 Grade C	4" SQ X 0.120 HR X 40	.007	ט־	835	ASTM A500-03 Grade C	60 - 27 > 4C	4" SO X O 130 HB X 10:	.006	T	19	0-03 Grade C		\times	88879	Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane	1819 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield, Missouri 63017	BULL MOOSE TUBE
.000))	S					.005	S				.006	Ś		O			008	Ø		O		40,			17	614
.043		A	T.D. ##		Ladle Analysis and Dhysicals		.032	AL	工eat#=	Ladle Analysis and Physicals		.028	A	Heat#∥	The relative and relysicals	l adia Analy	0	2	AL	Heat #:		Ladie Analysis					
.020	uud jõ	िः है 2 4	10783	ا و و و	,, ,, ,, ,,		3	<u>S</u>	10635	is and F	Adadagup i i	.020	<u> </u>	10358	0 0 0 1 C	3.))	O	3	ഗ	= 10256		SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA SA S	al al agai	angana na h	abenemental Atolite fall America	A a Madaya Busa	######################################
.001	E C)		Hysicals	5		3	CB		^o hysicals		201	CB	ω	rilysicals		.003	}	ВО	ði	and mysteds	Dhysicale		S.			BULL MOOSE TUBE ELKHART F/ CERTIFICATION OF TESTS
.011	5					.c	2	5			1	2	5				.013	•	5					Ship √ia	X X		TUBE ELKHART FACILITY ICATION OF TESTS
.070	CR					.040	• !	S			.000	}	유				.080		CZ Z						SHIP TO		ART FACI FESTS
.060	Z		Item #	Purchase Order#	Order#	.050	3	Z	item#	Order# Purchase	.060	1	Z	ξ 1.1.2 #	Purchas	Order#	.050	į	<u>z</u>	Item#	Purchase	Order#			Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane Sanford		AL.
.001	Ş	ס	121640	Order#	128	.002	Š	√ \	121	Order	.001	3	ς ^τ		Purchase Order#	13 N)	.003	Š	σ «		Orde		000	88870			T)
54760	YLD psi		<u>4</u>	28618 JES	128836	51910	k LD psi	<u> </u>	121640	128836 # 28618 JES	53460	ירט שני	≤ ⊃ 2:	121640	28618 JES	128836	53900	וsd מדה	<u> </u>	121640		128836		D	M		R5641100 06/22/05 Page 1 of 2
73830 35	TSN psi ELN %		-	JES		71080 33	ISN psi ELN %			JES	72755 32	TON PSI EEN %			} JES		71413 29	I SN psi ELN %			28618 JES				04073		

Quality Manager: Company Manager: Company Manufactured in the United States of America and This welded steel tubing is manufactured in the United States of America and NAS Been produced in accordance with the Stated Specification. Ladle Chemistries are reported from Documents provided by the Supplying Steel Mill any Physical and Mechanical testing results shown on this certification are Correct as contained in the records of the company.

ANYEMOO	SOUTH SOOSE TUB
	Ď
	161

BULL MOOSE TUBE ELKHART FACILITY CERTIFICATION OF TESTS

Page 2 of 2 06/22/05 R5641100

1819 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield, Missouri 63017 BILL TO Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane

SHIP TO

Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane Sanford

 \leq 04073

ć	840 840	Ticket # = 59117068	127.0 mm ASTM A500-03 C Res Silicon	5" SQ X 0.312 HR X 24' 6"	.170 .620	O	Ticket # = 54087123	50.8 X 101.6 mm ASTM A500-03 C Res Silicon	4" X 2" X 0.187 HR X 40'	.360			Ticket# = 54087087	ASTM A500-03 C Res Silicon	50.8 X 101.6 mm	4" X 2" X 0 130 LB X 40	B/L Number 88879
		j	C Res Silicor	R X 24' 6"	.004 .0	r S	ω	m C Res Silico	IR X 40'	.005)	7	C Res Silic		, v , v , v , v , v , v , v , v , v , v	879
.010					.008	0,				.005	cr.)	Č	Ö S			
.043		Heat # = Y05672	Ladle Analysis and Physicals		.027	7	Heat # = 10944	Ladle Analysis and Physicals		.043	4	Heat#=	:	radic Allalysis and Physicals	200		
<u>ဝ</u> ဂ်		Y05672	s and Ph	- 10	020	<u>.</u>	10944	sis and P		.020	Ω	10782		Sis and F)) 		namen ta timo at
.028	CB		ysicals		.003	CB CB		hysicals		.001	CB			hysicals	: ·		Shi:
.050	5				013	5				.011	5						Ship Via
.040	CR R				050	유				.070	CR						
.020	Z	item#	Order# 1 Purchase Order#			Z	item #	Purchase Order#	Order #	.060	Z		Item #	Purchase Orde	Order#		
.003	YA	122834 P	128836)rder#	.007	}	ş τ ≱	122822	Order#	<u>.</u>	.001	∨ A	U	122	Order#	12	00078	20070
65920	YLD psi	ώ 4	836 28618 JES	7820	ָר עַ	≤ ⊃ 3.:	822	# 28618 JES		54760	YLD psi		122821	28618 JES	128836		
76199 32	TSN psi ELN %		S	78187 29	LO PSI TON PSI EEN %			ZES	000	73830 35	TSN psi ELN %			JES			

Quality Manager: John me crony

THIS WELDED STEEL TUBING IS MANUFACTURED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND HAS BEEN PRODUCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATED SPECIFICATION. LADLE CHEMISTRIES ARE REPORTED FROM DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY THE SUPPLYING STEEL MILL. ANY PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL TESTING RESULTS SHOWN ON THIS CERTIFICATION ARE CORRECT AS CONTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF THE COMPANY.

BULL MOOSE TUBE COMPANY

(636) 537-2600

1819 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield, Missouri 63017

REMIT TO:

P.O

Box 955211 ~

St. Louis, MO 63195-5211

RECEIVED JUL --- b 1 2005

INVOICE NUMBER

DATE 40100240 06/29/05

マーエの 0-1 Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 Sanford ME 04073 1 Rubb Lane

 $\infty m \prec \subset \omega$

Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane Sanford ME 04073

Net Due Date: 07/29/05 Discount Available: 86.61 1/2 10, Net 30 89415 45,575.59 Freight Prepaid and Add 1000298 TO SEE STATE OF THE PARTY OF TH US Dollars Elkhart, Indiana

77	וד וד	0		28618 JES/128836 SO	28618 JES/128836 SO	Till ray	28618 JES/128836 SO	
TOTAL INVOICE	FREIGHT FUEL SURCHARGE	GROSS INVOICE	A500 Grade C RS StdConfig	5" SO X 0 312 HB X 20"	5" SQ X 0.250 HR X 29' 6"	A500 Grade C RS StdConfig	5" SQ X 0.250 HR X 23'	No. 11.4() 24/35/15
			122835		122833		122832	
			ည		<u> </u>	-	######################################	SECTION AND SECTIO
			868.00		914.50	. 0	CO EVO	PART OF A PART OF THE PART OF
			16,561.44		14,284.49	14,729.00	27.70000	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
	-		38.0000	CW	38.0000	38.0000 CW		1
348.12 19,407.43	17,318.71 1,740.60		6,293.36		5,428.10	5,597.25	TOWN THE PROPERTY OF THE	ביימימין לי יוזקומיום

1946/7,43

AAP\VET\EEO

₹0⊅71 BUILDING SYSTEMS "मिक्टिंग व्याम प्रकार हेंद्र

PURCHASE

Ship To:

RUBB INC.
P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE
SANFORD, ME 04073
TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347
Other

Bull Moose

1ube

ö 436-530-Gilles Laroche 5825 Margher 450-589-1640 p. 41050

Please send	and the second of the second o				- Constitution of the Constitution	06		,	7	0	20		7	N	~ `	17	ر فر	S)	♠ QTY. ORDERED	6-2-05
Cance with prices, delivery are unable to this pas specified.		3)	R	No. of Contract of		96		0		70		C			7 7	- R	い い り り	22	OTY, RECEIVED	6-29-05
Y and specifications shown above.		c. Complet !	s. Artis!	4200c - 20K		TS 4x2 x 1/6 X 40		124x2x18x40		15 4×4×1/8×40	•	15 5×5 x	1 S S X S X) ×	イヘ ヘニーニ	7		
4		1/5/05-50	Rec. Bothal 6/24/05 - 140	MSOOC - SOKmin Vield - Mill Certs	10	X40	*****	3 × 40	***************************************	8×40	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(1/6 X 38'	P. LOX 9/	9 6 × 4/x cx c	SXSX/YXXX	X /6 X JX	0.1. 2. 2.00	ON ON OCCUPION	TOCK WINDER /DESCRIPTION	
			(1	1 (erts	107: 135.753	7892		13,300		6185	104,192	16562	26141	14285	14730	20780	21893			PREPAID COLLECT TAXABLE
						38		39	-	39		38 -	38	38	38 -	- 88	38 -	UNIT PRICE	NO.	TAXABLE TAX EXEMPT
4									, K											N P

WHITE ORIGINAL

YELLOW COPY

Approved by the Interstate Commerce Commission

Shipper's No.

89415

CLOSIVED. Subject to the circuitcations and tarifs in effect on the date of Issue of this Original Bill of Lading.

ALL LOADS MUST BE TARPED.

NAME OF CARRIER

Page 1 of 1 Carrier's No.

At Elkhart, IN Wednesday, June 29, 2005 7:44:30 PM Central Time From BULL MOOSE TUBE COMPANY.

The property described below, in apperent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents ofpackages unknown), marked consigned, and destined as indicated below, which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout his contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, it on it's party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed thereunder shall be subject to all the ferms and conditions of the statistications in effect on the data before, it is a rail-water shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor carrier classification to fail of large set forth (1) in shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the shipper or accepted for himself and his assigns. Carrier is responsible for tarping of loads.

(Mail or street address of consigned-For purposes of notification only.)

*Rubb, Inc., . О Box 711, 1 Rubb Lane, Sanford ME 04073

(* To be filled in only, when shipper and governing tantis provide for delivery, thereof.)

Container I.D..

ORCHRON CRUER NO	<u>⊀</u> 0	PACKAGES DESCRIPTION	NO. PIECES	FOOTAGE		
28618 JES	128836	7 5" SQ X 0.250 HR X 23'	4.1	04200		Subject to Section 7 of condition of applicable bill of lading if the
		122832	3	9#3.00	14,729.66	shipment is to be delivered to the consigner without recourse on
		54088149/Y06836	T)	2		sign the following statement. The
		54088150/Y06836	· c	138.00	2,155.56	this shipment without payment of
		5A088451 X06686	თ	138.00	2,155.56	charges.
		54088452706656	თ	138.00	2,155.56	BULL MOOSE TUBE
		54088153706636	o	138.00	2,155.56	COMTANY
		540881547706830	ത	138.00	2,155.56	(Signature of Consignor)
		5408845500000	O)	138.00	2,155.56	
28618 JES	128836	B E C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	C 1	115.00	1,796.30	
	,		31	914.50		Received s
		540004 50000000				to apply in prepayment of the charges on the property
		54088144/Y06836	თ	177.00	2,764.74	Agent or Cashier
		54088145/Y06836	o	177.00	2,764.74	Per
		54088146/Y06836	თ	177.00	2,764.74	
		54088147/Y06836	თ	177.00	2,764.74	
		54088148/Y06836	Ø	177.00	2,764.74	
28618 JES	128836	6 5" SQ X 0.312 HR X 28"		29.50	460.79	(The signature here acknowledges only the amount property)
		122835	<u>د</u> .	868.00	16,561.44	Charges Advanced
		59117071/Y05672	•		€5	
		59117072/Y05672) 0:	168.00	3,205.44	
		59117073/Y05672	, 0	168.00	3,205.44	Rate per Cwt.
		59117074/Y05672	σ	168.00	3,205.44	
		59117075/Y05672	د د	28.00	534.24	
		59117076/Y05672	, 0	168.00	3,205.44	Total Weight
If Charges	Are To Be Pre	If Charges Are To Be Prepaid, Write Here "Prepaid" >>>> Pr	6	168.00	3,205.44	45.575.59
pment moves between t Where the rate is depen	wo parts by a carrier to	WOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state energing that the bill of leading shall state whether it is a corner or a control of the rate is a control	epaid & Add			0,0
ed or declared value of	he property is hereby	The agreed or decidined value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding per	ed value of the property.			
BULL MOOSE, TUBE CO.,	UBE CO., Shi	Shipper				19 Bundles
Permanent post-office address of	office address	is of		7		
				/ / /	'''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''	

29851 County Road 20 West, Elkhart, IN 46517

TERMS & CONDITIONS

- be solely responsible for all claims arising from carrier's performance of transportation services hereunder, including, but not limited to, claims for personal injuries, claims for property damage, claims for cargo damage, all penalties, fines and/or traffic violations/citations, and any other claims arising from or relating to carrier's performance of transportation services hereunder.

 2. Ownership & Possession: Shipper hereby warrants and represents to carrier that it has proper title to and/or and/or traffic to and/or traffic to and/or traffic to and/or traffic to and/or traffic traffic to and/or traffic traff 1. Carrier's Duties: Carrier shall be solely responsible for loading, unloading, transporting and securing all goods tendered to carrier under this Bill of Lading. In the event any loss or damage claims arising from improper loading, unloading, transporting or securing the load, carrier shall be solely responsible for any damages or losses incurred as result thereof. Carrier shall exercise reasonable care in performing all transportation services rendered under this Bill of Lading. Carrier shall
- possession of, and authority to ship, the goods delivered to carrier. Carrier relies upon this warranty and representation in accepting goods for shipment and/or storage. In the event conflicting claims of ownership should arise, Shipper hereby agrees to pay all reasonable attorney's fees and costs of litigation incurred by carrier in determining the party with proper title to the
- 3. Carrier Liability: Carrier's liability for loss, damage or delay in delivery of goods tendered to carrier under this Bill of Lading shall be governed by 49 U.S.C. 14706, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Transportation Agreement forth in the valuation box on the reverse side of this Bill of Lading, or, in the event no value is declared, carrier shall be liable in damage to the shipment, carrier shall be liable for the cost to repair or replace the goods damaged or lost, whichever is less. The event repairs are reasonable under the circumstances and must provide written consent for repairs. In the event of loss or determine whether repairs are reasonable under the circumstances and must provide written consent for repairs. In the event of loss in value to the repairs. In the event of loss or lost, whichever is less. The shipper shall be liable for the cost of repairs plus the loss in value to the repairs. In the event of loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. In the loss in value to the repaired goods. addition to the value of the goods tendered under this Bill of Lading as provided herein, shipper shall be entitled to recover
- consequential damages incurred as result of carrier's failure to perform transportation services as provided herein.

 4. Claim & Suit Filing Requirements: Pursuant to 49 U.S.C 14706 and applicable federal regulations governing months from the date of delivery or, in the event of non-delivery, within nine months from the date the shipment was scheduled goods tendered to carrier under this Bill of Lading must be commenced within third y (30) days of the claim being filed.

 5. The Transportation Agreement: Shipper and carrier have entered into a Transportation Agreement are non-delivery made a part hereof and are incorporated by reference herein. In the event the terms and conditions set forth in the forth in said Transportation Agreement are necessarily and the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event of non-delivery, within two (2) years of the date of scheduled delivery as provided herein. After a claim within thirty (30) days of the claim being filed.

 5. The Transportation Agreement: Shipper and carrier have entered into a Transportation Agreement governing and the terms and conditions set forth in said Transportation Agreement are not forth. In the event the terms and conditions set forth in the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions set forth in the event the terms and conditions.
- Transportation Agreement, this Bill of Lading and/or the terms set forth in rate schedules and classifications or tariffs conflict,
- herein, shipper shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney's fees, costs and expenses incurred by shipper in prosecuting the event shipper commences legal proceedings against carrier to enforce rights, obligations, terms and/or conditions set forth limited to, payment of reasonable attorney's fees, costs and expenses incurred by shipper resulting from any such claims. 6. Indemnification & Attorney's Fees: Carrier shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless shipper from and against any and all claims arising from carrier's performance of transportation services under this Bill of Lading, including, but not the Transportation Agreement shall govern and control any such conflict
- to provide transportation services herein shall be duly qualified and licensed with applicable state and federal authorities, (c) licensed and inspected by applicable state and federal governmental authorities. Shipper represents that all goods tendered under this Bill of Lading are owned by shipper or that shipper has proper authority to ship same.

 8. Transportation Charges: Unless otherwise agreed by the parties in writing, carrier shall be responsible to collect Co.D. freight charges at the time of delivery and shall deliver same to shipper within five (5) days of receipt by carrier. interstate motor carrier and maintains the required insurance coverages required by federal law, (b) that all drivers dispatched Warranties & Representations: Carrier hereby warrants and represents (a) that carrier is a properly licensed
- transportation services rendered hereunder and carrier shall be liable to shipper for the fair market or declared value of the goods as provided herein. Shipper will remit transportation charges to carrier in accordance with the terms and conditions set forth in the Transportation Agreement.

 9. Jurisdiction & Venue. The parties to this Bill of Lading hereby agree that all legal proceedings commenced by either party relating to any and claims and disputes arising under this Bill of Lading or relating to services performed under this Bill of Lading shall be subject to jurisdiction of the state or federal courts of the State of Missouri.

 10. Miscellaneous Provisions. The terms and conditions set forth in this Bill of Lading contain the entire
- agreement and cannot be altered or modified unless agreed in writing. To the extent any of the terms or conditions contained herein (or in the documents incorporated by reference herein) are found to be unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction, the remaining provisions shall remain in full force and effect to the fullest extent allowed by law

BULL MOOSE TUBE

13

BULL MOOSE TUBE ELKHART FACILITY CERTIFICATION OF TESTS

> 06/29/05 R5641100

Page 1 of 1

1819 Clarkson Rd. Chesterfield, Missouri 63017

BILL TO Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane

SHIP TO Rubb, Inc. P.O. Box 711 1 Rubb Lane Sanford

≅ 04073

	.060	ASTI		.060	O Joke			.060	유		[
į	.840	ASTM A500-03 C Res Silicon t#= 59117071	5" SQ X 0.312 HR X 28	.840	Ticket #= 54088148 C MN !	127.0 mm ASTM A500-03 C Res Silicon	5" SQ X 0.250 HR X 29' 6"		Ticket#= 54088155 C MN I	127.0 mm ASTM A500-03 C Res Silicon	5" SQ X 0.250 HR X 23"]
	r C	.03 C Res (2 HR X 28'	.014	748 D)-03 C Res	50 HR X 29	.014	8155 D	0-03 C Res	89415 250 HR X 2	;
) U	Silicon		.008	'n	Silicon	တ္	.008	9	Silicon	ω	
.043	<u>}</u>	Ladle Analysis and Physicals Heat # = Y05672		, , , ,	Heat#	Ladle Analysis and Physicals		.0 A 1044	Heat	Ladle An		
.015	<u> </u>	ysis and Pr = Y05672		<u>9</u>	Heat # = Y06836	ilysis and		9 2	Heat # = Y06836	alysis and	A(A.)	
.028	B CB	hysicals 2	1	3 E		Physicals	į	OS CB		Ladle Analysis and Physicals	Sh	
.050	5		.000	8 2			.00				Ship Via	
.040	C _R		.040	S CR			4	S S				
.020	Z	Purchase Order# Item# P	.020 Order#	<u>Z</u>	7611	Order# Purchase Order	.020	3 2	- - -	Order# Purchase Order#		
.003	× _A		.001 1:	Ş	ק	. #	.001	. ≤	· O			
65920	YLD psi	# 28618 JES	57550 128836	YLD psi	12283	128836 28618 JES	57550	YLD psi	12283	128836 28618 JES		
76199 32	YLD psi TSN psi ELN %	JES	70422 34	YLD psi TSN psi ELN %		JES	70422 34	YLD psi TSN psi ELN %		SES		

CUBILITY MANAGER: Company MANUFACTURED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND THIS WELDED STEEL TUBING IS MANUFACTURED IN THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND HAS BEEN PRODUCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATED SPECIFICATION. LADLE CHEMISTRIES ARE REPORTED FROM DOCUMENTS PROVIDED BY THE SUPPLYING STEEL MILL. ANY PHYSICAL AND MECHANICAL TESTING RESULTS SHOWN ON THIS CERTIFICATION ARE CORRECT AS CONTAINED IN THE RECORDS OF THE COMPANY.



PURCHASE

Ship To:

46. 5 J L

☐ RUBB INC.
P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE
SANFORD, ME 04073
TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347

□ Other

く () Morri

Morin_

ਨ੍ਹ

11/01

なしのと

OTY. ORDERED e send ______copies of your invoice, cs to be entered in accordance with prices, delivery and us immediately if you are unable to ship as specified. DATE-OF-ORDER - DATE REQUIRED ري اريا つっつ QTY. RECEIVED メバメ STOCK NUMBER/DESCRIPTION 86×8 PREPAID COLLECT TAXABLE TAX-EXEMPT 8 Ç. UNIT PRICE V\ ○ 이 이 S S TERMS-

WHITE ORIGINAL

YELLOW WOTEN

IZED SIGNATURE

∀σ α−οδ

≁⊸∃೧ಸ Account INVOICE Invoiced Due 15Jul05 15Jun05 805653 054479

Metais USA Plates & Shapes Northeast, LP P.O. Box 827110 Philadelphia, PA 19182-7110

0 1

RUBB INC. RUBB BUILDING SYSTEMS PO. BOX 711 / 1 RUBB LANE SANFORD, ME. 04073

o → ʊ -- = o

0 - Q-0 ()

RUBB INC. RUBB BUILDING SYSTEMS PO. BOX 711 / 1 RUBB LANE SANFORD, ME. 04073

RECEIVED JUN 2 0 2005

Total shipped:	WHSE SALE -	WHSE SALE - MAT'L	1 Carbon Rt 3 x 4 x 1 WHSE SALE -	SalesPerson RON MORIN /RON MORIN	1/2% 10 NET 20	100	Chip Date
pped:	WHSE SALE - MAT'L 5,878 L	ectangular Tubi L1 Ga .120 x 48 MAT'L	ectangular Tubi 11 Ga .120 X 40 MAT'L	ON MORIN		un05	Order Date
53 PCS	Gr B Import √13 PCS 5,878 LBS @ 47.5000 CWT	SE SALE - MAT'L 4,039 LBS @ 47.5000 CWT	1 Carbon Rectangular Tubing ASOO Gr B Structura /25 PCS 3 x 4 x 11 Ga .120 x 40' WHSE SALE - MAT'L 5,610 LBS @ 47.5000 CWT	PREPAID	97	W-103646	
15,527 LBS		YCS 720 FT 4,039 LBS 1,918.53		OUR TRUCK	Via Via	PO/Release	

10-

Material 7,375.33

经转移经经经经济

Processing

Freight

other

Taxes

TOTAL 1 .33 33

paid δ 25Jun05

Discount:

36

 ∞

ŏ

−ħ

Page

6-13-05 Please send _______copies of your invoice.

Order is to be entered in accordance with prices, delivery and specifications shown above.

Notify us immediately if you are unable to ship as specified. ≤О⊅π OTY ORDERED DATE OF ORDER درو BUILDING SYSTEMS Ö "Introm entry review em 0 QTY. RECEIVED DATE REQUIRED /h 0, 、ころと **8 2** SHIPPED VIA 6/20 X BORS X P PURCHASE W ¥ STOCK NUMBER/DESCRIPTION CO. F.O.B. POINT 86 ☐ RUBB INC.
P.O. BOX 711, 1 RUBB LANE
SANFORD, ME 04073
TEL: 207-324-2877 FAX: 207-324-2347 □ Other PREPAID COLLECT TAXABLE TAX EXEMPT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE UNIT PRICE 0 \overline{C} O 71 King Merrills 38. 10 で (で (で (で) AMOUNT TERMS JA

WHITE ORIGINAL

YELLOW COPY